County Grantee

Heritage Area Grants

Broome Roberson Memorial, Inc.
Broome Goodwill Theatre, Inc.
Monroe City of Rochester
Saratoga City of Mechanicville
Suffolk Town of Huntington
Suffolk North Shore Land Alliance

Historic Preservation Grants

Cattaraugus Gowanda's Historic Hollywood Theater, Ltd.

Clinton North Country Cultural Center for the Arts
Columbia Shaker Museum and Library
Columbia The Olana Partnership

Erie Springville Center for the Arts, Inc.

2012 Grant Awards
Environmental Protection Fund

Project

Roberson Museum Restoration Planning
Adaptive Re-use of Firehouse Planning
High Falls District Public Access Planning
Railroad Station Development Project
Gateway Park Improvement

DeForest Williams Preserve Acquisition

Hollywood Theater Restoration

Strand Restoration

Mount Lebanon North Pastures Acquisition

Restoration of East Lawn Plantings and Coachman's House

Exterior Restoration and Addition to 1869 Baptist Church

Award

$24,000
$325,000
$80,000
$100,000
$370,000

$500,000

$420,000
$305,175
$150,000
$343,000

$221,810



Erie
Hamilton
Kings
Monroe
New York
New York
Oneida
Onondaga
Putnam
Rensselaer
Saratoga
St. Lawrence
Suffolk
Suffolk
Suffolk
Tompkins
Ulster

Westchester

Springville Center for the Arts, Inc.
Sagamore Institute of the Adirondacks
The Green-Wood Historic Fund

Geva Theatre Center

The Hispanic Society of America
Franklin D. Roosevelt Four Freedoms Park, LLC
Village of Oriskany Falls

Everson Museum of Art of Syracuse
The Scenic Hudson Land Trust, Inc.
American Labor Studies Center

The Corporation of Yaddo

Town of Russell

The Caumsett Foundation, Inc.
Friends of Connetquot, Inc.

Thomas Moran Trust, Inc.

City of Ithaca

Mohonk Preserve, Inc.

Campaign for the Westchester Children's Museum

Parks Grants

Albany

Cattaraugus

County of Albany

Gowanda Area Redevelopment Corporation

Stabilization and Restoration of 5 East Main Street
Rehabilitation of Camp Buildings

Restoration of the Weir Greenhouse

Historic Arsenal Renovation

Main Building Roof Replacement

Smallpox Hospital Planning and Scoping

Oriskany Falls Community Center Building Stabilization
Restoration of Gustav Stickley House

Stabilization at the West Point Foundry Preserve
Restoration of the Kate Mullany National Historic Site
Yaddo Exterior, Stabilization and Restoration

Town Hall Roof Replacement and Upgrades

Walled Garden Restoration

Mill and Hatchery Restoration and Renovation

Thomas Moran Studio House Restoration

Restoration and Code Upgrades to Cascadilla Boathouse
Foothills Connectivity Acquisition

North Bathhouse Fire and Smoke Detector Installation

Rail Trail Development

Gowanda Zoar Valley Gateway Park

$127,490
$238,650
$500,000
$100,000
$500,000
$200,000
$69,160

$500,000
$375,000
$179,790
$50,000

$117,705
$300,000
$150,000
$477,500
$75,290

$500,000

$97,297

$500,000

$250,000



Cayuga
Chemung
Columbia
Cortland
Erie
Essex
Essex
Fulton
Greene
Jefferson
Livingston
Nassau
New York
Ontario
Orange
Oswego
Queens
Rensselaer
Rockland
Saratoga
Suffolk

Ulster

City of Auburn

City of Elmira

Harlem Valley Rail Trail Association, Inc
Lime Hollow Nature Center

Zoological Society of Buffalo, Inc.

Town of North Elba

Adirondack Mountain Club, Inc.

Village Of Northville

Town of Prattsville

Thousand Islands Land Trust

Town of Groveland

Inc. Village of Rockville Centre

NYC Department of Parks and Recreation
Friends of Ganondagan

County of Orange

County of Oswego

The Trust for Public Land

Town of East Greenbush

New York-New Jersey Trail Conference
City of Saratoga Springs

Town of Brookhaven

Town of Marbletown

Casey Falcon Park Improvement Project

Lackawanna Trail Extension

Harlem Valley Rail Trail Planning Chatham to Philmont
Education Center Construction

Arctic Edge Exhibit

Development of Multi-use Recreational Fields

Heart Lake Program Center Upgrades

South Main Street Improvement Project

Prattsville Park Improvements

Otter Creek Nature Trail Construction

Restroom and Multi-purpose Building Construction
Restoration of River Overlooks Basketball Court & Parking lot
Randalls Island Hell Gate Pathway Phase I

Seneca Art and Cultural Center Construction

Upper Delaware River Corridor Collaboration Acquisition
Camp Zerbe Lodge Restoration

Queensway — Greenway Planning

Town Park Water Quality Remediation Planning
Appalachian Trail Rehabilitation

Waterfront Park

Wetland Restoration, Interpretive Trail Access

Marbletown Rail Trail Bridge Planning and Construction

$412,500
$150,000
$258,750
$383,253
$376,000
$440,000
$221,073
$75,000

$250,000
$110,774
$148,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$233,142
$349,419
$467,000
$15,000

$77,444

$325,000
$400,000

$44,280



Ulster

Ulster

Ulster

Yates

Palisades Parks Conservancy, Inc. Minnewaska Carriage Road Project
The Scenic Hudson Land Trust, Inc. Esopus Meadows Preserve Educational Access Improvements
Town of Saugerties Cantine Lighting

The Finger Lakes Cultural & Natural History Museum The Finger Lakes Museum Main Campus Planning

$152,348
$175,000
$66,150

$498,000



